 Product Bulletin MD20 Master Display
                                        Issue Date July 18, 2006
© 2006 Johnson Controls, Inc. 1
MD20 Master Display
The Master Display (MD20) is a supervisory controller
of the Facility Explorer system.
The Master Display monitors and interacts with a
network of Heating, Ventilating, Air Conditioning, and

Figure 15: Master Display Dimensions and Panel Mounting Installation Cut-Out
MD20 Master Display Product Bulletin    9
Ordering Codes
Tables 1 through 4 contain ordering information for the MD20 Master Display.
Table 1: Master Display Models Ordering Information
Product Code Number
10    MD20 Master Display Product Bulletin
Description
LP-MD20D00-000C Master Display: Includes RS-232 port for downloading and commissioning
only and 2 relay DOs.
LP-MD20D01-000C Master Display: Includes N2 slave interface and 8 relay DOs.
LP-MD20D02-000C Master Display: Includes RS-232 port for downloading and commissioning
only, LONWORKS interface, and 8 relay DOs.
LP-MD20D03-000C Master Display: Includes RS-232 (for modem/computer only) and 8 relay DOs.
LP-MD20D04-000C Master Display: Includes RS-232 port for modem and computer interface,
LONWORKS interface, and 8 relay DOs.
LP-MD20D05-000C Master Display: Includes N2 slave interface, LONWORKS interface, and 8 relay
DOs.
Table 2: Accessories Available in Europe and North American Ordering Information
Product Code Number Description
LP-KIT020-000C Panel mount kit for master display
LP-KIT007-001C Link cable for connection of MD20 to standard modem with DB9 connectors,
1.5 m (5 ft)
LP-KIT007-013C Null Modem link cable: RS-232, 3 m (10 ft)
LP-KIT007-014C Null Modem link cable: RS-232, 15 m (49 ft)
LP-KIT007-015C Commissioning adapter
LP-KIT100-000C FX Programming Key
Table 3: Accessories Available Only in Europe Ordering Information
Product Code Number Description
LP-KIT090-000C Modem GSM 900/1800 FastTrack
LP-KIT007-002C Link Cable for connection of GSM modem to FX16 and Master Display
LP-KIT090-001C GSM modem plug-in antenna
LP-KIT090-003C GSM modem magnetic mount antenna – 2.5 m (8 ft) cable
LP-KIT090-004C GSM modem panel mount antenna – 5 m (16 ft) cable
LP-KIT090-005C Power adapter for GSM modem 230 VAC/12 VDC with central European plug
Table 4: Expansion Modules Ordering Information
Product Code Number Description
LP-XT91D00-000C Extension module
LP-XP91D02-000C Expansion board: 6 AI, 2 AO
LP-XP91D03-000C Expansion board: 8 DO (triacs)
LP-XP91D04-000C Expansion board: 4 DI, 4 DO (triacs)
LP-XP91D05-000C Expansion board: 8 DI
LP-XP91D06-000C Expansion board: 4 DO (relays) 230 VAC (Europe only)
LP-XP91D07-000C Expansion board: 4 DO (relays) 24 VAC (North America only)
Table 5: Software Ordering Information
Product Code Number Description
LP-FXTPRO-0 FX Tools Pro CD-Rom (FX Builder, FX Builder Express, FX CommPro N2, FX
CommPro LON)